

Item No.289
30.01.2026
Court. No. 6
GB

C.O. 3303 of 2025

Md. Alam Ansari & Ors.
Vs.
Syed Nazmul Hossain & Ors.

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee,
Mr. Partha Pratim Mukhopadhyay,
Mr. Suresh Kumar Sahoo

...for the Petitioners.

Mr. Arif Ali

...for the Opposite Parties

1. Affidavit-of-service filed in Court today, is taken on record.
2. Let the matter appear on February 9, 2026 at 2 p.m.
3. Interim order already passed, will continue till February 9, 2026.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)