

27.02.2026
SL No.24
Court No.6
(gc)

CO 3303 of 2025

**Md. Alam Ansari & Anr.
Vs.
Syed Nazmul Hossain & Ors.**

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee,
Mr. Partha Pratim Mukhopadhyay

.....for the Petitioners.

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Arif Ali,
Mr. Washef Ali Mondal,
Miss. S. Khaton

...for the Opposite Parties.

1. The interim order granted earlier will continue for a period of four weeks from date or until further order, whichever is earlier.
2. Let the matter be listed on 9th March, 2026.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)