

Item No.- 11  
**11.05.2026**  
Court No. 6  
Rohan

**In the High Court at Calcutta  
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction  
Appellate Side**

**C.O. 3303 of 2025**

**Md. Alam Ansari & Anr.  
Versus  
Syed Nazmul Hossain & Ors.**

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Partha Pratim Mukhopadhyay.  
... for the Petitioners

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.,  
Mr. Asif Ali.  
... for the Opposite Parties

1. Heard Mr. Banerjee, learned senior advocate appearing for the petitioners. He is yet to conclude.
2. List this matter for further consideration on May 19, 2026 at 02:00 P.M.

***(Om Narayan Rai, J.)***