

19.05.2026
Ct. No.6
Sl. No.290
skg

C.O. 3303 of 2025

Md. Alam Ansari & Anr.
Vs.
Syed Nazmul Hossain & Ors.

Mr. Haradhan Banerjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gopal Chandra Ghosh,
Mr. Partha Pratim Mukhopadhyay,

...for the Petitioners

Mr. Jishnu Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Arif Ali,
Mr. Arnab Sardar,
Mr. Waser Ali Mondal,

...for the opposite parties

1. Heard the learned Senior Advocates appearing for the respective parties.
2. As prayed for by Mr. Banerjee list this matter on 21st May, 2026 for further consideration.

(Om Narayan Rai, J.)